TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the to correct the assignees name previously recorded on Reel 004679 Frame 0818. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snoqualmie Hospitality Services, Inc.		10/11/2011	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Travel the Gorge, LLC
Street Address:	2149 Cascade 106A PMB 91
City:	Hood River
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97031
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1792809	SNOQUALMIE FALLS LODGE
Registration Number:	1824520	
Registration Number:	1875422	WORLD FAMOUS FARM BREAKFAST
Registration Number:	1293575	WORLD FAMOUS FARM BREAKFAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 541-490-3107

Email: oh2travel@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Travel the Gorge, LLC, Halla Graves

Address Line 1: 2149 Cascade 106A PMB 91
Address Line 4: Hood River, OREGON 97031

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0825 OP \$115.00 17928

900276957

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Halla Graves
Signature:	/Halla Graves/
Date:	01/10/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment-tm-4679-0818#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4679-0818#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0826

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

103636987 Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(iss):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Received Snoqualmie Hospitality Service Inc. (Boyd H. Graves, President)	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
(Boyd H. Graves, President)	Maine, have the dolde, LLC COLLEGE CE. ST.	HBR
	Internal HALLA T. GRADES Received &	
	16	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2149 Cascade Ave 6 1111 1 2011	
Corporation- State: Washington	City: Hood River 5th Floor	
Other	State: Oregon	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u>	Country: USA Zip: 97031	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s)October 11, 2011	X Limited Partnership Citizenship USA /OREGON	
	Corporation Citizenship	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1824520, 1792809, 1875422, 1293575	*
er a Teramia.	Additional about 0) etherhod? [7] May [7] No.	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	Date II / Opinioson of Megions some in the same in the	
Snoqualmie Falls Lodge and World Famous Farm Breakfast		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	
Name: Halla Graves	T TOUR TO TOTAL OF THE STATE OF	
Internal Address: Travel The Gorge LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 15	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2149 Cascade Ave A106-91	X Enclosed	
City Hood River	8. Payment Information:	
State pregon Zip 97031	/	•
Phone Number: <u>541-490-3107</u>	Deposi Account Number N/A 00000071 1824520	\
Fax Number:	40.00 O	1
Email Address: gadahout@travelthegotige.com	Addioneedbaer 95.00 0	/
9. Signature:	October 11, 2011	
Signature	Date	
Boyd H. Graves	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing	GROU, BEBURNONE, END SOCIATION.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005699 FRAME: 0828

SNOQUALMIE HOSPITALITY SERVICES, INC. (Boyd H. Graves, President)

October 11, 2011

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

The ownership of those trademarks representing **Snoqualmie Falls Lodge** and the **World Famous Farm Breakfast** (known by US Trademark registration numbers 1824520, 1792809, 1875422 and 1293575), is hereby assigned to Travel the Gorge, LLC, an Oregon MANGE PARKET AND PROCESS (FIGURE 1998).

limited liability company (HG)

October 11, 2011

Boyd H. Graves, President

Snoqualmie Hospitality Services, Inc.

The assignment of the above is acknowledge by Travel the Gorge, LLC and accepted by Boyd H. Graves, and Halla T. Graves, as members of that Oregon limited partnership.

Boyd H. Graves

Halla 1. Graves

Travel the Gorge, LLC 2149 Cascade Ave A106-91 Hood River OR 97031

541-490-3107

RECORDED: 11/11/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0819

TRADEMARK REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0828

RECORDED: 01/10/2014 REEL: 00